SPEAKER TOWNSHIP NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING AND PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED BUDGET

TAKE NOTICE that the Speaker Township Board will hold a special meeting on April 24th, 2024, at 7 p.m., at the Speaker Township Hall, 7630 North Brockway Road (M19) Melvin, Michigan 48454. The purpose of this Special Meeting is to consider proposed budget.

TAKE NOTICE that the Speaker Township Board will hold a Public Hearing on the proposed budget for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2025, at the Special Meeting on April 24th, 2024, at 7 p.m., at the Speaker Township Hall, 7630 North Brockway Road (M19) Melvin, Michigan 48454.

*The property tax millage rate to be levied to support the proposed budget will be the subject of this hearing.

A copy of the proposed budget is available for public inspection at the Speaker Township Hall, 7630 North Brockway Road (M19) Melvin, Michigan 48454.

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Speaker Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon request. Requests must be made prior to the Special Meeting and Public Hearing and can be directed to Township Clerk, Michelle Brown, at 7630 North Brockway Road (M19) Melvin, Michigan 48454 or (810) 387-3356.

This Notice complies with the Open Meetings Act